Unclassified REPROGRAMMING ACTION — PRIOR APPROVAL Page | of 2

Subject: Payback--Army — Navy Critical Operational Requirements DoD Serial Number:
Appropriation Title: Various Components’ Appropriations FY 06-20 PA
Includes Transfer?
Yes
Component Serial Number: (Amounts in Thousands of Dollars)
Program Base Reflecting Program Previously Reprogramming Action Revised Program
Congressional Action Approved by See Def
Line Item Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount
a b c d e f g h i

This reprogramming action is submitted for prior approval because it uses general transfer authority
pursuant to section 8005 of Public Law 109-148, the Department of Defense (DoD) Appropriations
Act. and section 1001 of Public Law 109-163, and the National Defense Authorization Act for Fiscal
Year (FY) 2006. This action restores funding to the source appropriations that were approved In

FY 06-13 PA, Army — Navy Critical Operational Requirements. In accordance with section 1202 of
Public Law 109-234, the Emergency Supplemental Appropriations for Defense, the Global War on
Terror, and Hurricane Recovery, 2006; this transfer of $1.65 billion does not count against the
limitation on the amount of funds that may be transferred under section 8005. This action
reprograms funding in support of higher priority items than those for which originally appropriated,
and is determined to be necessary and in the national interest. It meets all administrative and legal
requirements and none of the items have previously been denied by the Congress.

FY 2006 REPROGRAMMING INCREASES: +1,650,000
Reserve Personnel, Army, 06/06 +340,000
Budget Activity 1: Unit and Individual Training

3,249,269 2,953,214 +340,000 3,293,214
Military Personnel, Army, 06/06 +1,010,000
Budget Activity 1: Pay and Allowance of Officers

7,987,113 7,501,799 +510,000 8,011,799
Budget Activity 2: Pay and Allowance of Enlisted Personnel

17,610,680 17,175,649 +500,000 17,675,649

Operation and Maintenance, Army Reserve, 06/06 +50,000
Budeet Activity 1: Operating Forces

1,833,781 1.806.491 +50,000 1,856,491
Approved (Signature and-Pate)

= JUN 23 2006

/"'—,f /L i —
)
o
DD 1415-1 UNCLASSIFIED




Unclassified

REPROGRAMMING ACTION — PRIOR APPROVAL

Page 2 of 2

Subject: Payback--Army — Navy Critical Operational Requirements

Appropriation Title: Various Components’ Appropriations

DoD Serial Number:

FY 06-20 PA

Includes Transfer?

Yes

Component Serial Number:

(Amounts in Thousands of Dollars)

Program Previously
Approved by Sec Def

Program Base Reflecting
Congressional Action

Reprogramming Action

Revised Program

funding sources.

Line Item Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount
a b c d e f g h i
Military Personnel, Marine Corps, 06/06 +250,000
Budget Activity 2: Pay and Allowances of Enlisted Personnel
6,361,505 6,115,816 +250,000 6,365,816
FY 2006 REPROGRAMMING DECREASES: -1,650,000
Operation and Maintenance, Army, 06/06 -1,400,000
Budget Activity 1: Operating Forces
14,815,320 15,410,649 -825,000 14,585,649
Budeet Activity 2: Mobilization
366.991 379.491 -12,500 366,991
Budget Activity 3: Training and Recruiting
3,513,420 3,570,706 -220,000 3,350,706
Budget Activity 4: Administrative and Servicewide Activities
5,956,839 7,066,807 -342,500 6,724,307
Operation and Maintenance, Marine Corps, 06/06 -250,000
Budget Activity 1: Operating Forces
4,378,492 4,655,776 -250,000 4,405,776

Explanation: With enactment of Public Law 109-234, funds are available to repay those programs
that were approved as sources on Reprogramming Action FY 06-13 PA, dated May 12, 2006.
Therefore, this action restores funding to those appropriations and programs that were approved as

DD 1415-1 UNCLASSIFIED






